
I
}I

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)

PLot No. DG/l3, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-lD,
New Town, Kotkata - 700 156

MemoNo: 5681/EE(P&GVll12lNKDAl2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dated: 1 1.07.2025

ABRIDGE N.l.T. NO:- 03 / EE(P & GV) /NKDA of 2025-26

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive-Engineer-Park & GV, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
from resourceful reliable bonafide and experienced working contractors of KMDfuNKDA/ WBHIDCO
/PWD/PHED and other Govt./Semi Govt. Department having experience in similar nature of work for at least
40% of work done value during last 5 years for the works as mentioned in the followlng schedule.:-

Details of tender are enclosed in separate Annexure

Last date of application

Last date of purchase

Date of Submission of Tender Paper

Date of opening

General Terms & Condition

: 18.07.2025

: 21.07.2025

: 23.07.2025

:23.07.2025

up to 12.00 P.M

up to 4.00 P.M.

up to 2.00 P.M.

at 2.30 P.M.

(i encral Terms & Condition
1. The intending tenderer will have to get the permission from the undersigned for getting the tender
papers u,ithin the stipulated time against application with proven experience for completion of
similar nature of work and on production ol completion certificate and corresponding work orderi(s)
in individual contuact value for a single job during the last five financial years not less than 40 o/o of
the estimated amount put to tender or 30% of estimate amounting in 2 works. Completion/Payment
certificate should clearly indicate the description of works, value of contract, executed work value,
date of award, actual date of completion etc. and name, address and telephone number of the client.
Xerox copies of valid certificates of GST registration certificate, Permanent Account Number
(PAN) of Income Tax Department and Professional Tax clearance from the concerned Dept.
will have to be produced along with the originals. The originals will be refunded after
verificalion. Tender form and other documents will be issued to the contractors from this offrce on
all working days between I I a.m and 4.00 p.m on production of the aforesaid documents upto the
scheduled date.
2. Copy of address (address for correspondence) proof certificate by any govt. department, local
authority. MLA. councilor ollhe area will have to be submitted along with the application. Originals
uill be rctumed after rerillcation.
3. The undersigned reserves the right to refuse permission to issue tender papers without assigning
any reason what so ever and no challenge against such refusal will be entertained. Ihe contractor
will also not be entitled for any compensation for rejection of the application.

4. No application will be entertained if sent by Post/Courier.

Phone : 033-3505-0000 / 0001 / 0002 / 0004 and 18001037652
Website : www.nkdamar.orq

\

tr



5. Tender should be submitted in sealed cover and super scribed with the Name of the Work tendered

flor. with N.l.T No. & Sl. No.

6. Thc rates are to be quotcd both in words and figures as per schedule and perusing necessary Terms
& Conditions attached herew'ith. lhe rate quoted is valid lor acceptance upto 6 (six) months lrom the

date ol opening of the l'ender. 'fhe rates quoted should be considered as inclusive of GST and other
taxes and all other charges. No claim for any extra charge what so ever will be enteftained.

7. The tenderer should sign all correclions in the tender with the date. The tenderer must sign each

page of the tender paper, notice. relevant drawings. schedules etc. which forms part and parcel of the

tender document. The intending tenderer is required to sign in English or Bengali or Hindi. Signature

oftendercr in all locations must be identical but the rates shall be quoted in English only.

8. a) lntending tenderers will have to deposit Eamest Money @ 2% in the form of Bank Draft/
Banker's Cheque ol any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank of lndia Payable on its Kolkata Branch

drarvn in favour of New Town Kolkata Development Authori$.

b) F.arnest Money rvill not be accepted by cheque / cash or in any fbm other than mentioned

above.
c)'fenders unaccompanied by lull eamest monef in requisite form. will under no circumstances ,

be entertained and will summarily be rejected without further reference to the tenderers. No
reference to previous deposit of earnest money and security lbr adjustment against the present

tender nor any request for recovery from any outstanding bills for eamest money against the

present tender will be entertained.

9. The entire two percent of the Earnest Money already deposited will be converted as initial
Security Deposit. The Gross recovery of the balance security money will be made from each running
vrlll @ l0% of the bill value less the amount already deposited with the tender as eamest money. The

Secuiity Deposir will be refunded after defect liability period of 06 (six) months from the date of
completion of the work.

10. The tenderer who will sign on the Tender on behalf of a company or firm must produce the

registered documents in respect of their competency to do so, failing which the Tender will not be

considered.

i I . The tenderers are bound by the terms and conditions ol W.B,F No.29l112911 (i) / (ii) along with
the specification, notice for calling Tenders. Special Terms & Conditions. if any, and schedule of
u'orks etc. which forms pan and parcel of the contract deeds.

12. Conditional tender w-ill not be entertained and shall be deemed as 'informal'

13. The tender form issued from the Office of the undersigned, must be retumed with all enclosures

to this office on the date of receipt of Tender. If any tenderer does not retum the Tender paper and

not state satisfaclory reason ol'non submission of the Tender paper within 2 (two) days, the

undersigned reserves the right to disqualif the contractor to participate in any Tender up to a period

as may be decided by the undersigned.

14. Tender Documents are not transferable.
15. 'lhe tender rvill be opened in presence ol'tenderers or their authorized representatives who may

be prcsent at tl're time ol opening if they so desire. The tenderers or their authorized representatives



may be pe rm i rled . pyllT: 
: ;l Tl il: fi J i:ffi :,L H1':ffi ili'ffi "#J [?'ii::f,:'H lT*'J;

If considered necessary' lnstaI

to lower the rates obtained'

l6.Theacceptanceofthelender*illrestwiththeacceptineauthoritywhodoesnotbindhimselfto
accept the lowesr or -, Tt"J;;;;;''"'"-'* tr" lqll],"^:tj:tt;;v 

or all the Tenders received or to

split up the r'rork in dilferenl iu6-g'o'p'withour assigning any reason thereol'

lT.Beforesubrrissionol.anyTender,Tenderersmay.visitthesitesandsatisfuthemselvesaboutthe
local conrlitions and also "th"'';;;;' 

;;it"' ut'';i*a i"i"i"ii* t" the work' Anv Tenderer who

shall submit tender should be presumed to have done ." "t ""' 
ti""l*'*r1atsoever will be entertained

on any account afterwards'

ls.IncomeTax,GSTandotherTaxesasadmissible,will,be<leductedasperGovt.orderissuedfrom
rime to rime and wourd u., "l'Jrrlill. 

; E d;: :l T*ilf"kUtnH'ii:,, *'":ffi[f :::
*.rfJr",""l, samc throughout the period ol'contracl ano

IiJ*rii.rr" t";rp[cablJduring the entire tenure of the contract'

19. Building and others construction workers' "91 @ 
'1;0% 

will be deducted from the progressive

bill(s) in pursuance with c'o N" 
'!s9al+M-28/06 

datedz710912006'

20. The successful Tenderer (s) whose Tender is ac'ceRled shall make the lormai agreement in W'B'F

No.2elll(i) / 1ii) within i i;;;;6;l;"' tn"'aut""oi:i"'" or*o't' order bv the Assistant

i"* ".., 
. v Ner'"-,. fiil'iili:*:llt*xTi'*: lt xt+: :;i1'ti?;:JTJI'i:non-refundable under anl

oLfice. rf thc conrracror t"ir;',;;:.;;;; rhc rormaliries rrl,r-,i" ir,," tpl'.ir'r'erJ period' Tender will liable

to be cancelled "r,l 
,h. B;:".,uM"."y *f fit. i*f"it"a'"r'p"t "1"'se 

under memorandum of WBF

2e11l (D/(ii).

2l.TheContractorwillremainliableforWestBengalContractLabour(Regulation&Abolition)
Rules in force and necessary certifrcates from "pp-p.iu',"'"*ttttity 

utt io be submitted within 7

i'.";; ;;;;il the date oi issue of the work order'

22.lncaseofsuddenclosureofofficeduetoreasonsbeyondthecontroloftheundersigned,thelast
date and time as indicate;';b"*;tir;o-uii.utiy U"'i"t".r"a to the next working day without

furlher notice'
23. The tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to deny or^ accept.or '-tjlll, 

u" or all the

applications and even to ;;;;ili;t'ing process " "'vi"ik "rtime 
without prejudice to turther

iciion and without assigning reason thereof'

2,l.Accncies are required to givc a uork programme prel'erably in the lbrm o[ a har-chart and to

apprJ,eitbytheElCb.io..?u,,,"n.ementof*o,rIni'ji.p.e,"ssol*o'tabruptlydifferslrom
the gilen work o'"*'"*' il;;;;;i;;;' t""'1inut" itt" worklrder at anv point of time'

25. Unless orherwise sripulared. all the r.lorks 
-are^to 

be done as per general conditions and general

soecifications .r,n. ru,J.1'1ti;#'"i':p"o1y.el r.i.dri. .r ["t* lor Buil<iing works^ for the

'#;iil.#;: i*i'li^g 'p 
Lo date addenda and conigenda ilanl '



26'llanlI'endcrerwithdrar,lshi'oflerbeloreacceptanceorrefusetowork*ithinareasonabletime
uithour giving anv satisractJ'Ji 

':-;'.rnat;o;-i;; 
:':1:l:1ff;[5;:lll-::,disquarined 

ror

trt*aitril i.nit' to this aurhorit; lor a period as ma) be oei

27 rn case oranv.inadvertent tlpographicar 't"t: :lll'":ffill; lJ::;',T.t;liiil1l11;ll'"iili-*iir'il. ir*"a to bt 
'o 

corrected as Io confirm wrth tne pr

technically sanctioned estimate'

23.Letterorotherinstrumentsubmittedseparatelyinmodifrcationofthesealedtenderwillnotbe
entertained.
29. Canvassing in any tbrm is strictly prohibited and 

'anY 
tenderer found to have resorted to

canvassing shall be liable to ou'" l'it f"nai rejected summarily '

30. rnrending tenderer shourd note that he wilr n*'l"I"Jl;]IJi'Tff:1t.|"tt:r;ff;i:lXfftil:
;I,;il;;ffiJ;J*i't''"'t'"ffl-;i;;'\:'l1:l'l;'"."";'.'.".p.,"i." and harmonv with a, the

same site. The contractor

conrracrors engaged in ,f,. prljl.,l'e", .f "i. i", 
iaf. f .U"rrlili t"V'- 

"uton 
whalsoever' will not be

entertained under any circumstances'

I 1 . Depa(mental materials will not be issued' under any circumstances' Department' unless

otherwiie stated means Ne'nt f o"" fofftnta Development Authority'

32. The provision of the Power of Attomey' if a1v' mus be subject to the approval of the

deparlment. otherwise tn";U;;*;;l *t u" t"*Jii i"rt"Eg'i'*"e of iuch Power of

AttomeY.

33. contractor should give declaration of history of arbitratiorvlitigation if any in his application'

34. NKDA will not be held responsible.ror making oi'T;li-Jff:#J,Tji:r*il11#::tr'y:;
i".p."rr,i"" i"r any losses or price escalation whatsoever

J5.lheconlractorshalllurnishthcpostaladdressol.lrisoll'ice.Anlnoticeorinstructiontobegiven
to thc conrractor under the tt'-';i;;;;;i 'nutt 

u"'att*ta io ttuut been served'iI it has been

delivered ro his authorizeo ;:;i i'#iir. ,ir.re,t ot'urihorir'u,ion) or represenlalive or sent bv

;;;;;; iin., to r'i' olficial address as fumished'

36.Incaseofcontroversyoveranyclauses/terms/conditionsofthetenderhereof,thelaterwillhave
th" ot eniding effect over the former'

37. Arbitration clause of W'B'F No' 2911/2911 (i) / (ii) is deleted'

38. AnY ctrnigendunt 10 this len

fotfutu O"u.ioPment Authority
der will be circulated tkough Othcial Website of New Town

). ParticiPants are requested to follow the

this NlT.

.nkdamar.o

website.



39. Additional perlbrmance security to be deposited -(@ 
l0% of the tender u1nolnt shall be

obtained from the .r,"""..frt ffiilit;" ;"."fi"a UiA iufu" i. gOy" or less of the Estimate put

to tender as per Govt' 'f 
w-B' ;;;';" ntp""il*t tluiit s*otl'l Memo no' 4608-F(Y) dated

t8th Jul] 2018.

Memo No:568'l (1/6yEE(P&GV)/'12lNKDA/2025
Dated: 11 .07.2025

Co ()t'warded or info rmatio an nece on to :-

'1 he Chief Executive Officer. New Town Kolkata Development AuthoritY '

'fhe Chief Engineer. New Tou'n Kolkata DeveloPment AuthoritY.

'fhe Assistant Engineer, New Town Kolkata DeveloPment Authority.

The Finance Officer' New Town Ko lkataDeveloPment Authority

Office Notice Board'

Offrcial Website of New Town Kolkata DeveloPm ent Authority (www'nkdamar'ors)

urecutivc-EJ#ffark & GV)

:l"o forrn Kotkata D&etlfment Authority

.-Er;ik-. (P+k
lkata DlveloP cn

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

[. recutiv
Nen 'f own Ko

& GV)
t Authorlt,



L

€E

^----tr i;

Z

^lroqlnv 
luaudols^30 elP)llo) lraol maN

vo)N/(^9Bd)-l3oule'rl a^lrnra(3
ooAt!roqrnv luaudola^ao Pre)ito) UMoI MaN

vo)N/(A9Rd)',.aur3u3 a^rrnrax!

3:

o(ls tseel lI] ulql!.\\ IJO^r Jullurls

o^rl ul anlu^ 7o0c lo l'uJluol
al;uls B ul slro^{Jo alnleu

rBllurls eq1]o inlP,\ 960t 1se'l nr

sjee,{ (.^tJ)

F
c

?:

s.lea,\
sI o,{\lululltl IJ1S!ir q1l^\

sJ)
ullOJ u sr.ruoI al3 tsIIJN u lJ0ftll tlse0lf ,t.l,0tut t1lu -1oJI qlnluJo

'ot z

s!
8.E

ct a-

'.i

a,

aa

3

i, g:

-=a
+ az

- va

* I :..1

34
27
.yB
;E
6E

e

E

;.so

9u

o:9

- aEo l.l ;

^"2;6 e..,
i- e! oco€ga

^an>

i,

NE

*zti

I
9E

o ie -,

2a
oii
sZ>.

a

a

d.z

t.- i .Z

'*l o- g'j 
^

pszz

!>

- 5!?

-;a_.

d;

2'!

z

E

7.

E

z

E

Zz

2

Z

=€
!+

<z
1'.
i-
F.

=z>=
z

<-a

)t-it-i-.

:!

!

Z

Z

o

!

7

7

i

a
E

,!

9. ,Z

2

9

z=

97.

3

E

e
N

o
z

l!

Xl!zz
o-

0
,:

z

I

l:l

t-

I


